FY25-26 Budget Amendment - Board Actions for Measure X

Uses
African American males

Needs assessment and evaluation

Parenting peer support
Family navigation
Mental health for AAPI
Food insecurity

Sources
Measure X One-time Surplus

10-Jun
400,000
250,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
221,362
1,471,362

Amount
available
1,471,362

Appropriation
Type
One-time
One-time
One-time
One-time
One-time
One-time

Allocated
1,471,362

Department
ORESJ
CAO
EHSD
EHSD
Health Services
EHSD

Balance

Source
Measure X One-time Surplus
Measure X One-time Surplus
Measure X One-time Surplus
Measure X One-time Surplus
Measure X One-time Surplus
Measure X One-time Surplus



