FY25-26 Budget Amendment - Board Actions for Measure X

Appropriation						
Uses	10-Jun	Туре	Department	Source		
African American males	400,000	One-time	ORESJ	Measure X One-time Surplus		
Needs assessment and evaluation	250,000	One-time	CAO	Measure X One-time Surplus		
Parenting peer support	200,000	One-time	EHSD	Measure X One-time Surplus		
Family navigation	200,000	One-time	EHSD	Measure X One-time Surplus		
Mental health for AAPI	200,000	One-time	Health Services	Measure X One-time Surplus		
Food insecurity	221,362	One-time	EHSD	Measure X One-time Surplus		

1,471,362

	Amount					
Sources	available	Allocated	Balance			
Measure X One-time Surplus	1,471,362	1,471,362	-			